
CHAPEL HILL CARRBORO  

CLERGY/ CONGREGATIONAL LEADERS / AFFILIATED COMMUNITY LEADERS 

 

 
Acuff, Mark 

Lead Pastor, The Gathering Church 

markacuff@gmail.com 

The Gathering Church 

1415 W. Highway 54, #114, Durham, NC  27707 

 

Andrews, Ellen, (CWS) 

Director, CWS Refugee Resettlement, Durham 

eandrews@cwsglobal.org 

919-680-4310 

112 South Duke St. #4B, Durham, NC 27701 

 

Antepli, Abdullah T. 

Muslim Chaplain, Duke University 

a.antepli@duke.edu 

919-613-6780 

PO_BOX 90933, Durham, NC 27708-0933 

 

Atwater, David, (Antioch Baptist Church) 

Pastor, Antioch Baptist Church 

atwaterd@nc.rr.com 

919-929-2230 

1707 White Cross Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27516-

9715 

http://www.abccommunity.com 

 

Bach, Larry, (Judea Reform) 

Rabbi, Judea Reform 

rabbibach@judeareform.org 

919-489-7062 

1933 West Cornwallis Rd,, Durham, NC 27705-5707 

 

Ball-Damberg, Sarah, (Ch of Holy Family) 

Assistant to the Rector, Church of the Holy Family 

sballdamberg@chfnc.net 

919-942-3108 

 

Barfield, Karen, (St. Joseph's Episcopal, Durham) 

kclaybarfield@gmail.com 

919-969-0998 

 

Bell, Boykin, (Chapel of the Cross) 

bbell@thechapelofthecross.org 

 

Belote, Thom 

Minister, Community Church UU 

revthomb@gmail.com 

919-942-2050 

106 Purefoy Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Benham, John, (Advent Lutheran) 

Pastor, Advent Lutheran Church 

adventpastor@bellsouth.net 

919-968-7690 

230 Erwin Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

 

Bollinger, Matt 

Pastor, River Life Fellowship 

Cresset Christian Academy 

bollinger.matthew@gmail.com 

 

Bradford, Spencer 

Pastor, Durham Mennonite Church 

ecumenno@zoho.com 

919-596-4702 

603 Lynn Road, Durham, NC 27703 

 

Breisch, Alyson, (UCCH Parish Nurse) 

Parish Nurse, United Church of Chapel Hill 

alyson.breisch@gmail.com 

919-942-3540 

 

Brizendine, Bob 

Pastor, Hillsborough Presbyterian Church 

drbobbriz@hillsboroughpres.org 

919-732-3131 

Hillsborough Presbyterian Church 

102 West Tryon Street, Post Office Box 717, 

Hillsborough, NC 27278 

 

Cadle, Pat 

Chaplain, UNC Hospitals 

PCadle@unch.unc.edu 

919-445-5400 

 

Campbell, Robert 

President, RENA/CEER: Rogers-Eubanks 

Neighborhood Association /  

Coalition to End Environmental Racism 

rplcampbell@gmail.com 

919-918-2822 

 

NAACP Chapel Hill / Carrboro Branch 5689 

P.O. Box 1236, Carrboro, NC 27510 

 

The Rogers-Eubanks Neighborhood Association 

P.O. Box 16903, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

 

Carlton, Alice, (Friends Mtg) 

amberalice@mindspring.com 

 

Carter, Randy 

Senior Pastor, First Baptist Church, Hillsborough 

randycarter@fbchillsborough.org 

919-732-8174 

201 W King Street, Hillsborough, NC 27278 

 

Chapman, Reynolds 

Integration Specialist, Church World Service RDU 

Immigration and Refugee Program 

rchapman@churchworldservice.org 

919-680-4310 

cwsrdu.org 



Coleman, Rodney L. 

Senior Pastor, First Baptist Church 

drrodneycoleman@gmail.com 

919-942-2552 

First Baptist Church 

P.O. Box 2636, Chapel Hill, NC 27515-2636 

 

Craig, Evelyn 

Spiritual Director, IHM Sisters 

ecraig@ihmsisters.org 

evelyncraig@hotmail.com 

919-240-5612 

 

Criger, Doug, (Ch of Jesus Christ LDS) 

dcrigernc@gmail.com 

Bishop, 2nd Ward, Ch of Jesus Christ LDS 

 

Davidson, Mark, (Ch of Reconciliation) 

Pastor, Church of Reconciliation 

pastor@churchrec.org 

919-929-2127 

110 N. Elliott Rd., Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Delony, Stuart 

Pastor, Lumen Church 

stuartdelony@gmail.com 

 

Dinsmore, Roddy 

Minister for Mission, Chapel Hill Bible Church 

Roddy@biblechurch.org 

919-408-0310 x106 

260 Erwin Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Dowling-Sendor, Liz, (Duke Divinity School) 

lizds@bellsouth.net 

 

Dunham, Bob 

Sr. Pastor, University Presbyterian Church 

dunham@upcch.org 

919-929-2102 

209 East Franklin Street 

Post Office Box 509, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Edens, Jill 

Sr. Pastor, United Church of Chapel Hill 

jedens@unitedchurch.org 

919-942-3540 

1321 MLK Jr Blvd, Chapel Hill, NC 27514-6605 

 

Edens, Richard 

Sr. Pastor, United Church of Chapel Hill 

redens@unitedchurch.org 

919-942-3540 

1321 MLK Jr Blvd, Chapel Hill, NC 27514-6605 

 

Feldman, Jen 

Rabbi, Chapel Hill Kehillah 

rabbijen@kehillahsynagogue.org 

919-942-8914 

1200 Mason Farm Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

 

Fiedler, Kate 

Associate Pastor for Adult Ministries, University 

Presbyterian 

kate@upcch.org 

919.929.2102 ext 130 

PO Box 509, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 

 

Fields, Damien 

Pastor, Apostolic House of Prayer 

lil1dayacademy@yahoo.com 

 

Fischbeck, Lisa, (Ch of the Advocate) 

Rector, Ch of the Advocate 

lisa.fischbeck@gmail.com 

Vicar@TheAdvocateChurch.org 

 

Ford, Stephanie 

Minister of Christian Formation, Binkley Baptist 

Church 

Stephanie@binkleychurch.org 

919.942.4964 ext. 25 

1712 Willow Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Freeman, Barrett 

Sr. Pastor, Mount Carmel Baptist Church 

barrett@mcbc1803.org 

919-933-8565 

Mount Carmel Baptist Church 

2016 Mt. Carmel Church Road, CH, NC 27517 

 

French, Clarke 

Pastor, Church of Holy Family 

cfrench@chfnc.net 

 

Gessner, Heidi 

Chaplain, UNC Hospitals 

hgessner@unch.unc.edu 

Heidi.Gessner@unchealth.unc.edu 

919-966-4021 

 

Gira, David, (Orange UMC) 

Sr. Pastor, Orange UMC 

mdgira@nccumc.org 

919-942-2825 

Home 1220 Martin Luther King Jr, Chapel Hill, 

NC, 27514 

 

Goehring, David, (Christ UMC) 

Senior Pastor, Christ United Methodist Church 

dgoehring@christmethodist.org 

919-969-8820 

800 Market Street, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

 

Graebner, Brooks 

Rector, St. Matthews Episcopal Church 

brooks@stmatthewshillsborough.org 

210 Saint Marys Road, Hillsborough, NC 27278 

(All Mail) P.O. Box 628, Hillsborough, NC 27278-

0628 

 

 

 



Greene, Shay, (UNC Hospitals) 

Director, Dept of Pastoral Care 

sgreene@unch.unc.edu 

sharon.greene@unchealth.unc 

919-966-4021 

UNC Hospitals, 101 Manning Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 

27514 

 

Greenway, Richard, (Union Grove UMC) 

rogreen@bellsouth.net 

Pastor, Union Grove UMC 

 

Greyber, Daniel 

Rabbi, Beth El Synagogue 

rabbigreyber@betheldurham.org 

dgreyber@gmail.com 

919-682-1238 

1004 Watts Street, Durham, NC 27701 

 

Haddad, Hadi M. 

 Chapel Hill Islamic Society 

 hmh32@nc.rr.com 

 

Hamed, Alnazir 

 Ismaili Community 

 alnazir.h@gmail.com 

 

Hanneman, Patty 

Minister, UU Congregation of Hillsborough 

pattyhanneman@gmail.com 

minister@uuchc.org 

hanne001@earthlink.net 

919-644-0567 

1710 Old NC 10, Hillsborough, NC 27278 

 

Harrell, Stuart 

Associate Director, Pastoral Care UNC Hospitals, 

Hillsborough Campus 

stuart.harrell@unchealth.unc.edu 

984-215-2090 

 

Hart, Robert, (St. Benedict's Anglican Catholic Church) 

Rector, St. Benedict's Anglican Church 

Mail@saintbenedicts.net 

919-933-0956 

870 Weaver Dairy Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Hatley, Gene, (Barbee Chapel) 

Pastor, Barbee Chapel 

ghatbishop@gmail.com 

Ghatbishop@aol.com 

919-969-1148 - office 

919-519-0701 - cell 

 

Hefner, Kerri Mock 

Pastor, New Hope Presbyterian Church 

pastor@newhopepresusa.org 

919-942-4710 

4701 NC Route 86, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

 

 

Henderson, Katherine 

 Director of Youth & Young Adults,  

 United Church of Chapel Hill 

 khenderson@unitedchurch.org 

 919-942-3540 

 1321 MLK Jr Blvd, Chapel Hill, NC  27514 

 

Higgins, Katherine 

Associate Director, Clinical Pastoral Education, UNC 

Heath Care Dept. of Pastoral Care 

katherine.higgins@unchealth.unc.edu 

Department of Pastoral Care, UNC Hospitals 

101 Manning Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Hinds, Mary Catherine, (CWS) 

National Strategist, Church World Service, Southeast 

mhinds@cwsglobal.org 

919-332-3532 

5036 Newcastle Rd., Raleigh, NC 27606 

 

Holman, Donald 

Pastor, Dickerson Chapel AME Church 

rev_holman@hotmail.com 

919-563-6014 

102 East Queen Street,  Hillsborough, NC 27278 

 

Horton-Campbell, Sarah 

Executive Director, Johnson Service Corps 

sarah@johnsonservicecorps.org 

919-442-2568 

Mailing - PO Box 16786 Timberlyne Station, Chapel 

Hill, NC 27516 

 

Huffman, James 

Christus Victor Lutheran Church 

cvlc@frontier.com 

prhuffman@nc.rr.com 

 

Hultman, Suzanne 

Associate Pastor, Christ UMC 

shultman@christmethodist.org 

919-969-882 

800 Market Street, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

 

Hyde, Rosemary C., PhD. 

Unity Center of Peace 

revrohyde@gmail.com 

rosemaryhyde@lmi.net 

919-968-1854 

8800 Seawell School Rd, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

 

Hynes, Jim 

jhynes@stmchapelhill.org 

919-942-6237 

 

Jamieson-Drake, Victoria, (Chapel of the Cross) 

vjd@thechapelofthecross.org 

 

Jenks, Jackie 

Executive Director , Inter-Faith Council 

jjenks@ifcmailbox.org 

919 929-6380, ext. 14 



Jindani, Rahim 

Ismaili Community 

ncjamat@gmail.com 

 

Johnson, Wallace, (Orange UMC) 

Assoc. Pastor of Discipleship & Spiritual Formation, 

Orange UMC 

associatepastor@oumcmail.com 

919-942-2825 ext. 31 

1220 Martin Luther King Jr, Chapel Hill, NC, 27514 

 

Jones, Donnie 

Pastor, Amity UMC 

dlevansjones@nccumc.org 

919-967-7546 

825 N. Estes Dr., Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Jones, Larry 

Senior Pastor, Mt. Zion Baptist Church 

larrydjones9@aol.com 

 

Kane, Fr. John 

St. Thomas More 

jkane@stmchapelhill.org 

 

Kifner, Hadley 

Chaplain, UNC Hospitals 

HKifner@unch.unc.edu 

Hadley.Kifner@unchealth.unc.edu 

919.966.5026 

UNC Hospitals, Department of Pastoral Care 

101 Manning Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Kilpatrick, Stephani 

Residential Services Director , IFC @ SECU 

Community House 

skilpatrick@ifcmailbox.org 

919 967-1086, ext. 12 

919-624-6729 

1315 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Chapel Hill, NC 

27514-6605 

 

Kim, Gus 

Pastor, Agape Christian Fellowship 

ahc.kim@gmail.com 

 

Kim, Ildug, (Won Buddhism) 

wontemple@gmail.com 

919-933-6946 

Won Buddhism Meditation Temple 

8021 Old Highway 86, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

www.wonbuddhismnc.org 

 

Kortus, Thomas, (All Saints Anglican Church) 

Rector, All Saints Anglican Church 

thomas@allsaints-chd.org 

919-942-4855 

P.O. Box 2154, Chapel Hill, NC 27515 

 

Kosorok, Michael, (Ch of Jesus Christ of LDS) 

michael.kosorok@gmail.com 

Bishop, 1st Ward, Ch of Jesus Christ LDS 

Koufopoulos, Andrew, (St. Barbara's Greek Orthodox Church) 

Father, St. Barbara's Greek Orthodox Church 

Koufopoulos@bellsouth.net 

 

Labosky, Fr James, (STMore) 

jlabosky@stmchapelhill.org 

 

Lavergne, Kristin, (IFC) 

Community Services Director, Inter-Faith Council 

klavergne@ifcmailbox.org 

919 929-6380, ext. 41 

 

Lee, Tammy, (Chapel of the Cross) 

tlee@thechapelofthecross.org 

 

LeRoy, Matt, (Love Chapel Hill) 

matt@lovechapelhill.com 

 

Lesher-Thomas, Mitzi 

lesherthomas@citppc.org 

314 Great Ridge Parkway, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

 

Levy, Susan, (Habitat) 

Director, Habitat for Humanity Orange County 

slevy@orangehabitat.org 

919-932-7077, ext. 211 

88 Vilcom Center Dr. #L110, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

www.orangehabitat.org 

 

Love, Jerry 

Chaplain, Alamance Orange Prison Ministry 

chaplainjlove@gmail.com 

919 732-9301 

P.O. Box 9932, Chapel Hill, NC 27515 

aoprisonministry.wordpress.com 

 

Macauley, Roberta 

Church World Service, Southeast 

rmacauley@cwsglobal.org 

919-302-9041 

 

MacMillian, Ila, (Faith Tabernacle) 

imacmill@bellsouth.net 

 

Massey, Shirley, (UNC Hospitals) 

Coordinator of Adult Aftercare/Spiritual Support for 

Burn Survivors,  

Department of Pastoral Care, UNC Hospitals 

smassey@unch.unc.edu 

919 966-5015 

101 Manning Drive, Chapel Hill, N.C. 27514 

 

Mateo, David 

Associate Pastor for Spanish Language Ministries, 

United Church of Chapel Hill 

pastormateoucc@gmail.com 

dmateo@unitedchurch.org 

919-200-1320 

1321 MLK Jr Blvd, Chapel Hill, NC 27514-6605 

 

 

 



McCue, Fr Scott E. 

Pastor, St. Thomas More 

smccue@stmchapelhill.org 

919-942-1040 x6234 

940 Carmichael Street, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

www.st-thomasmore.org 

 

McFaul, Marcus 

Interim, Binkley 

marcus@binkleychurch.org 

919-942-4964 

1712 Willow Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

McGuire, Mary Ellen, (STMore) 

Pastoral Associate, St. Thomas More 

memcguire@stmchapelhill.org 

919-942-6230 

 

Melchionna, Elizabeth Marie 

Rector, Chapel of the Cross 

rector@thechapelofthecross.org 

919-929-2193 

304 E Franklin St, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Michael, Elizabeth 

Interim Associate, Univ. Presbyterian Church 

elizabeth@upcch.org 

919-929-2102 x 112 

209 E Franklin St, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Moavenzadeh, Lee, (Chapel Hill Baha'i) 

moavenz@moavenz.com 

 

Nguyen, Tobi 

Associate Pastor, University UMC 

tnguyen@universityumc.church 

919-929-7191 

150 E Franklin Street 

Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Nixon, Thomas 

Sr. Pastor, St. Paul's AME 

tonixon@bellsouth.net 

919-967-3961 

101 South Merritt Mill Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

 

Osborne, Dale, (Binkley Baptist Ch) 

Assoc. Pastor, Binkley Baptist Church 

dale@binkleychurch.org 

 

Otero, Angela, (Greenleaf Vineyard) 

Pastor, Greenleaf Vineyard Church 

angela@greenleafvineyard.org 

 

Otero, Rodger, (Greenleaf Vineyard) 

Pastor, Greenleaf Vineyard Church 

rodger@greenleafvineyard.org 

 

Owens, Darryl, (UNC Hospitals) 

diowens@unch.unc.edu 

 

 

Owens, Jim 

Pastor, Mt. Pleasant UMC 

Jimmy@owensfamily.net 

919-929-8845 

269 Manns Chapel Road, Pittsboro, NC 27312-7016 

 

Palmer, Mary Jane 

Associate Pastor and Women's Ministry Director, St. 

Paul's AME 

MJJP145K@aol.com 

919-967-3961 

101 N. Merritt Mill Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Pegg, Barbara 

Pastoral Associate for Faith Formation,  

Newman Center 

barbara@nnewman-chapelhill.org 

 

Phelan, Josho Pat, (Zen Center) 

Abbess, Chapel Hill Zen Center 

pphelan@nc.rr.com 

919-967-0861 

5322 NC Highway 86, Chapel Hill, 27514 

 

Poston, Julie 

Pastor, Evergreen UMC 

info@evergreen-umc.org 

919-968-0198 

11098 US 15-501 N, Chapel Hill, NC 27517 

 

Price, Steve 

Church of Jesus Christ of LDS 

sprice@unctv.org 

 

Rasheed, Ahmed 

Chapel Hill Islamic Society 

bka_rasheed@yahoo.com 

919-681-8393 

 

Reid, Larry, (Cathedral of Hope Mission Church) 

thereids1819@nc.rr.com 

919-697-0016 

919-942-6797 

100-A Hillview Street, Carrboro, NC 27510 

 

Rodriguez, Johel Rodriguez & Sarah 

Pastors, Avivamiento Latino Church 

avivamientolatino@yahoo.com 

 

Rogers, John, (Presby. Campus Ministry) 

jrogers@upcch.org 

 

Rogers, Teresa 

Medical Coordinator, Inter-Faith Council 

trogers@ifcmailbox.org 

919 967-0643, ext. 16 

 

Rose, Will 

Pastor, Holy Trinity Lutheran Church 

prwill@holytrinitychapelhill.org 

919-942-2678 

300 E. Rosemary Street, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 



Ross, Devin 

 Organizer, Justice United 

 ross.devin@gmail.com 

 919-358-5828 

 PO BOX 9484, Chapel Hill, NC 27515 

 

Ross, Fr. Justin 

Priest, Newman Center 

fr.justin@newman-chapelhill.org 

 

Royo, Deacon Luis, (STMore) 

lroyo@stmchapelhill.org 

919-942-6239 

The Catholic Community of St. Thomas More 

940 Carmichael Street, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Scott-Downs, Susan, (Unity Spiritual Center) 

Pastor, Unity Spiritual Center of, NC 

sscottdowns@yahoo.com 

 

Silton, Maggie 

Deacon, The Chapel of the Cross 

mksilton@gmail.com 

919 960-4573 

919 929-2193 

304 East Franklin Street, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Simmons, Justin, (Love Chapel Hill) 

Director of LOVEgistics, Love Chapel Hill 

justin@lovechapelhill.com 

919-442-8828 

 

Simpson, Mitch 

Sr. Pastor, University Baptist Church 

mitchbettysimpson@gmail.com 

919-942-2157 

100 South Columbia Street, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Society, Chapel Hill Islamic 

chapel_hill_islamic_society@yahoo.com 

Hadi Haddad, a retired Math Professor 

Ahmed Rasheed, medical researcher at Duke 

681-8393 (work),  942-7350 (home) 

 

Sofield, William, (Grace Community Church) 

Pastor, Grace Community Church 

williamsofield@gmail.com 

 

Solomon, Beverly 

Assistant Minister and Christian Education Director, 

St. Paul's AME 

beverly_solomon57@msn.com 

919-967-3961 

101 N. Merritt Mill Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Steinberg, Susan 

Associate Pastor, United Church of Chapel Hill 

ssteinberg@unitedchurch.org 

Work 919-942-3540 

1321 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Chapel Hill, NC 

27514-6605 

 

Stuart, Carolyn (Friends Mtg) 

stuartc@elon.edu 

 

Tennant, Rob, (Hillsong Church) 

Pastor, HillSong Church 

tennant.hillsong@gmail.com 

rob@hillsong.org 

 

Thomas, Jay 

Lead Pastor, Chapel Hill Bible Church 

jthomas@biblechurch.org 

919-408-0310 

260 Erwin Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

 

Thorpe, Ned 

Assoc. Pastor, First Baptist Church 

nedthorpe@ymail.com 

 

Troy, Bob 

Deacon, St. Thomas More 

deaconbobtroy@gmail.com 

 

Vestal, Debra 

HomeStart Residential Staff, Inter-Faith Council 

dvestal@ifcmailbox.org 

919 932-6025, ext. 11 

 

Villegas, Isaac, (CH Mennonite) 

isaac.villegas@gmail.com 

 

Wall, John, (Newman Center) 

msgrjwall@bellsouth.net 

 

Williams, Albert 

Minister, Staunton Memorial CME Church 

albertswilliams@att.net 

jawilliams123@hotmail.com 

 

Winer, David, (Congregation Etz Chayim) 

dwiner@nc.rr.com 

 

Woodrow, Rani, (Carrboro UMC) 

Pastor, Carrboro UMC 

bnwoodrow@aol.com 

919.942.1223 / 919.604.5528 

200 Hillsborough Rd, Carrboro NC 27510 

www.carrborounitedme@bellsouth.net 

 

Yates, Deacon Stephen 

Deacon, St. Thomas More 

deaconyates@gmail.com 


